
L.5.3 CONFIDENTIAL (FR) BORROWINGS FROM FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS 

By Central Reserve and Reserve City Member Banks - Weekly computation period ended October 21, 1959 
(Dollar amounts in millions - averages of daily figures) 

Central Reserve Reserve City Banks 
City Banks New 

York 
Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond 

St. 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City 

San 
New 
York 

Chicago 
Total Boston 

New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond 

Atlanta Chicago 
St. 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas Fran-

cisco 

Amount of borrowings $ 
Number of banks borrowing 

223 
9 

6l 
5 

370 
95 

1 
2 

2 
3 

33 
4 

35 
8 

10 
4 

84 
15 

77 
18 

10 
3 

36 
9 

45 
18 

31 
7 

5 
4 

Total number of banks in group 16 14 270 8 9 6 21 19 25 65 19 10 38 26 24 

Required reserves: 
Borrowing banks $ 
All banks in group (previous period) $ 

3,004 
3,783 

510 
1,004 

3,068 
7,715 

59 
362 

103 
195 

332 
441 

659 
938 

148 
453 

342 
487 

465 
899 

39 
369 

176 
176 

241 
475 

244 
539 

260 
2,382 

Ratio of borrowings to required reserves: 
Borrowing banks % 
All banks in the group $ 

7.4 
5.9 

12,0 
6.1 

12.1 
4.8 

0.9 
0.3 

2.1 
1.0 

9.9 
7.5 

5.4 
3.7 

7.0 
2.2 

24.6 
17.2 

16.5 
8.6 

25.6 
2.7 

20.5 
20.5 

18.8 
9.5 

12.7 
5.8 

2.0 
0.2 

Banks borrowing in excess of 20$ of 
required reserves: 
Amount of borrowings $ 
Number of banks 

49 
1 

200 
25 

21 
1 

61 
8 

53 
4 

8 
1 

26 
3 

31 
8 

— 

Banks borrowing in 10-13 of past 13 weeks: 
Amount of borrowings $ 
Ratio to total borrowings % 
Number of banks 

199 
89.4 
4 

59 
96.9 
2 

190.6 
51.5 
49 

- -

1.6 
73.7 
2 

30 
90.9 
3 

5 
14.9 
3 

61 
72.8 
10 

17 
21.6 
9 

31 
86.8 
7 

42 
92.3 
13 

- -

3 
61.6 
2 

Number of banks borrowing during 
All of past 13 weeks 
10 - 12 weeks 
7 - 9 weeks 
1 - 6 weeks 

Number not borrowing during past 13 weeks 

1 
3 
4 
5 
3 

1 
2 
1 
8 
2 

25 
35 
48 
90 
72 

1 
4 
2 
1 

2 
3 
3 
1 

1 
3 
1 
1 

1 
2 
4 
10 
4 

3 
5 
6 
5 

10 

3 
6 
6 

2 
10 
9 
16 
28 

1 
3 

12 

3 

4 
3 
2 

1 

7 
7 
8 
8 
8 

1 
4 
14 

7 

2 
2 
12 
8 

NOTE: Most ratios are computed! from underlying figures in thousands. Details may not foot to totals because of rounding* 
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