L.5.3 CONFIDENTIAL (FR)

BORROWINGS FROM FEDERAL RESERVE BANKS

By Central Reserve and Reserve City Member Banks - Weekly computation period ended October 21, 1959 (Dollar amounts in millions - averages of daily figures)

	Central	Reserve	Reserve City Banks												
	City New York	Banks Chicago	Total	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia		Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco
Amount of borrowings Number of banks borrowing	\$ 223 9	61 5	370 95	1 2	2 3	33 4	35 8	10	84 15	77 18	10 3	36 9	45 18	31 7	5 4
Total number of banks in group	16	14	270	8	9	6	21	19	25	65	19	10	38	26	24
Required reserves: Borrowing banks All banks in group (previous period)	\$ 3,004 \$ 3,783	510 1,004	3,068 7,715	59 362	103 195	332 441	659 938	148 453	342 487	465 899	39 369	176 176	241 475	244 539	260 2,382
	7.4 5.9	12.0 6.1	12.1 4.8	0.9	2.1	9•9 7•5	5.4 3.7	7.0 2.2		16.5 8.6	25.6 2.7	20.5 20.5	18.8 9.5		2.0 0.2
Banks borrowing in excess of 20% of required reserves: Amount of borrowings Number of banks	\$ 49 1	••	200 25				21	••	61 8	53 4	8	26 3	31 8	••	
Banks borrowing in 10-13 of past 13 weeks: Amount of borrowings Ratio to total borrowings Number of banks	\$ 199 89.4	59 96.9 2	190.6 51.5 49	 	1.6 73.7 2	30 90•9 3	5 14.9 3	**	61 72.8 10	17 21.6 9	••	31 86.8 7	42 92.3 13		3 61.6 2
Number of banks borrowing during All of past 13 weeks 10 - 12 weeks 7 - 9 weeks 1 - 6 weeks Number not borrowing during past 13 weeks	1 3 4 5	1 2 1 8 2	25 35 48 90 72	1 4 2 1	2 3 3 1	1 3 1 1	1 2 4 10 4	3 5 6 5	10 3 6 6	2 10 9 16 28	1 3 12 3	4 3 2 1	7 7 8 8 8	1 4 14 7	2 2 2 12 8

NOTE: Most ratios are computed from underlying figures in thousands. Details may not foot to totals because of rounding.

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM